

## **British Weight Lifting**

## CONFIRMATION OF INSURANCE COVER PROVIDED TO MEMBER CLUBS

The Insured: British Weight Lifters Association Ltd and

subsidiary Co's and All Affiliated Clubs.

Activities Insured: All activities controlled, overseen, sponsored,

recognised/authorised by British Weight Lifters

**Association Ltd** 

Period of Insurance: 1 November 2023 to 31 October 2024

Affiliated Club Membership of the Association is granted under the provisions laid down by the Articles of the Association to Clubs, which have paid the annual subscription to The British Weight Lifters Association Ltd Membership.

Registration of the Association automatically includes insurance in accordance with the following details, subject to the Terms, Conditions and Exclusions of the policies issued by Insurers and arranged by Marsh Sport.

Property Owners Public Liability Policy number: PLON99/0077956

Insurance:

Insurer: Sportscover Europe Ltd under an authority

from Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's

The Policy provides Indemnity to the Insured for legal liability for damages and legal costs arising out of third party injury, loss or damage, in connection with the operation of the premises where Property Owners Liability attaches under the Occupiers Liability Act 1957.

For any activities not controlled/sponsored recognised/authorised by British Weight Lifters Association Ltd, individual clubs must arrange their own Public Liability Insurance.

Policy cover extends only to legal liability arising out of activities and events, which are controlled/sponsored recognised or authorised by British Weight Lifters Association Ltd

and this is not intended to be a substitute for the club's own more specific general legal insurance arrangements and all clubs are advised to effect their own Public Liability cover, to take account of events and activities not within the above definition.

Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 any one event.

**Professional Indemnity** 

Policy Number PLON99/0077956

Insurance:

Insurer: Sportscover Europe Ltd under an authority

from Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's

Liability for a breach of professional duty where the policy cover is aimed at the exposures coaches, instructors and trainers whilst involved in activities and events, which are controlled/sponsored recognised or authorised by British Weight Lifters Association Ltd and where the incident does not relate to injury or damage to a third party claimant.

Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000 any one claim and in the

aggregate for the Period of Insurance

**Employers' Liability Insurance:** NOT INSURED

Clubs must ensure that if they employ any person or if any payments to individuals (such as volunteer coaches) are made they must put this cover in place themselves – THIS IS A LEGAL REQUIREMENT.